OP \$40.00 32

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Loan-Score! Decisioning Systems,		II02/28/2008 II	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC			COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BMC Software and Investments, Inc.	
Street Address:	4931 Central Avenue	
City:	Hot Springs	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	71913	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3227360	LOAN-SCORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (501)244-5362

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 501-370-3304
Email: light@fec.net
Correspondent Name: Harry A. Light

Address Line 1: 400 West Capitol, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Little Rock, ARKANSAS 72201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harry A. Light
Signature:	/harryalight/
Date:	02/29/2008

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0467

900100353

source=assignment-trademark#page1.tif source=assignment-trademark#page2.tif source=assignment-trademark#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0468

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is executed effective as of February 29, 2008 by Loan-Score! Decisioning Systems, LLC, a California limited liability company, whose address is 1 Venture, Suite 130, Irvine, CA 92618 ("Assignor"), to BMC Software and Investments, Inc., an Arkansas corporation, whose address is 4931 Central Avenue, Hot Springs, Arkansas 71913 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in its business the following trademarks and/or service marks which have been registered in the United States Patent & Trademark Office, as more particularly described below:

Mark Registration No. Certificate Date

Loan-Score (Word Mark) 3227360 April 10, 2007

(collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Trademarks to Assignee and Assignee is desires to acquire and accept said Trademarks as herein set forth.

NOW THEREFORE, for TEN DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and registrations thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said Assignee, and unto its successors and assigns for the life of said Trademarks.

Assignor represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the Trademarks and holds good and valid title thereto, free and clear of any and all liens, security interests, claims, encumbrances, and adverse rights and interests, and Assignor further covenants to forever warrant and defend said title against all claims whatsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0469

ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF On this day before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting within and for said county and state, appeared the within named A. Scott Burgess of Loan-Score! Decisioning Systems, LLC to execute the foregoing instrument, to me personally well known, who stated he was a Member of Loan-Score! Decisioning Systems, LLC and was duly authorized to execute the foregoing instrument for and in the name and behalf of said Loan-Score! Decisioning Systems, LLC, and further stated and acknowledged that he had so signed, executed and delivered said foregoing instrument for the consideration, uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of ______, 2008. NOTARY PUBLIC SEE ATTACHMENT My Commission expires:

ASSIGNOR:

By:

Loan-Score! Decisioning Systems, LLC

cott/Burgess, Member

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of <u>IRANGE</u> On <u>NIBIUS</u> before me, <u>VALUE J. RIMIRS, NITARY PUBLIC</u>, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared <u>AUMN SUTI BURGEES</u> personally appeared _____ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized VALERIE S. RAMIRO capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the Commission # 1748017 instrument the person(3), or the entity upon behalf of lotary Public - California which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Orange County MyComm. Espises May 29, 2011 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature_ Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above · OPTIONAL · Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: 145161NMENT OF TRADEMARKS _____ Number of Pages: $oldsymbol{\mathcal{V}}$ _____ Document Date: _ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: □ Individual ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER Top of thumb here Top of thumb here □ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator □ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:____ □ Other: ___ Signer Is Representing: ___ Signer Is Representing: ___

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 02/29/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0471